RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Donation of Equipment]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing a donation of one surplus Police van to the City of Concord,
4	California, for use in its Police Department's emergency response efforts.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department has obtained a new command van;
7	and
8	WHEREAS, The Chief of Police of the City of Concord sent a letter to the San
9	Francisco Police Department expressing Concord's need for police command van; and,
0	WHEREAS, The Chief of Police of the City of Concord has expressed interest in
1	obtaining the San Francisco Police Department's former command van for use in
2	emergencies in the City of Concord; and,
3	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department has no current need for the van, a
4	1987 Chevrolet, vehicle I.D. 1GBKP37W6H3316887; and
5	WHEREAS, The Board finds it to be in the public interest to donate the surplus van to
6	the City of Concord for use in its law enforcement emergency response activities, now,
7	therefore, be it
8	RESOLVED, That the former San Francisco police van described above be donated to
9	the City of Concord Police Department.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	